Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 29-0Oct-2007
Reporting Period: April 2007 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-04-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 7,359,400 33,879,596
Brandy 641,127 2,029,178
Rum, Gin and Vodka 864,841 3,145,340
Alcohol 168,398,333 685,545,433
Production Total 177,263,701 724,599,547
Withdrawals
Taxable 23,002,436 85,111,577
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 573,848 2,580,070
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,144,315 26,704,778
For use US, Hospital, Education 178,848 745,500
For research, testing 1,378 7,304
Tax Free Total 6,898,389 30,037,652
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 425,121,097
Brandy 40,863,838
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,626,326
Alcohol and Spirits 62,173,401
Miscellaneous 590,456
Total 535,375,118
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,154,302,075 4,647,882,942
Rye 12,895,902 54,815,130
Malt, Barley & Other 8,386,895 29,591,742
Wheat & Sorghum 3,035,595 17,760,584
Total Grain 1,178,620,467 4,750,050,398

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,718,335
1,080,538
3,414,267
673,201
465,524
1,525,548
7,280,842
5,359,705
323,152
1,764,281
1,086,315
22,973,373
28,691,708

16,600

1,557,903
128,212
137,344

1,823,459

30,531,767

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-04-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

22,813,020
4,847,026
10,964,093
2,311,677
1,382,873
5,702,986
28,881,506
19,255,925
1,932,935
5,427,568
3,408,974
84,115,563
106,928,583

128,710

6,564,339
654,271
526,471

7,745,081

114,802,374
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

7,259,885
1,846,093
4,822,494
1,228,835
2,622,386
618,978
276,730
1,265,996
681,845
812,893
1,871,664
23,307,799

967,880
254,623

1,928,605
2,527,395
382,774
365,543
141,444
735,527
1,463,004
7,544,292

83,308,079
26,280,811
58,267,539

1,649,610
20,759,815

24,977,754
13,291,322
5,037,619
6,395,050

TTB S 5110-04-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

30,715,014
7,527,178
20,115,671
5,173,936
8,365,370
2,067,935
1,092,043
4,099,736
2,921,496
2,707,109
6,042,201
90,827,689

4,129,254
972,812

7,499,382
8,190,987
1,358,851
915,929
582,672
3,032,405
4,385,855
25,966,081

375,993,122
112,104,641
294,731,500

2,612,440

89,266,927
54,176,568
17,951,106
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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