

## **Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau** Report Date:

**National Revenue Center** 

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 29-Oct-2007

> Reporting Period: April 2007 Report Symbol:

> > TTB S 5110-04-2007

Current Year	
Cumulative Year to	

4,750,050,398

	Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date
	Current Month	Dute
Net Production		
Whisky	7,359,400	33,879,596
Brandy	641,127	2,029,178
Rum, Gin and Vodka	864,841	3,145,340
Alcohol	168,398,333	685,545,433
Production Total	177,263,701	724,599,547
Withdrawals		
Taxable	23,002,436	85,111,577
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	573,848	2,580,070
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,144,315	26,704,778
For use US, Hospital, Education	178,848	745,500
For research, testing	1,378	7,304
Tax Free Total	6,898,389	30,037,652
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	425,121,097	
Brandy	40,863,838	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,626,326	
Alcohol and Spirits	62,173,401	
Miscellaneous	590,456	
Total	535,375,118	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,154,302,075	4,647,882,942
Rye	12,895,902	54,815,130
Malt, Barley & Other	8,386,895	29,591,742
Wheat & Sorghum	3,035,595	17,760,584

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

**Total Grain** 

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

1,178,620,467

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	<b>Current Month</b>	Date
<b>Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>		
Whisky	5,718,335	22,813,020
Brandy	1,080,538	4,847,026
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,414,267	10,964,093
Virgin Islands	673,201	2,311,677
Others	465,524	1,382,873
Gin	1,525,548	5,702,986
Vodka	7,280,842	28,881,506
Cordials	5,359,705	19,255,925
Cocktails	323,152	1,932,935
Tequila	1,764,281	5,427,568
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	1,086,315	3,408,974
Non-Whisky Total	22,973,373	84,115,563
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	28,691,708	106,928,583
<b>Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>	)	
Total	16,600	128,710
<b>Bottled for Export</b>		
Whisky	1,557,903	6,564,339
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	128,212	654,271
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	137,344	526,471
Total	1,823,459	7,745,081
Grand Total	30,531,767	114,802,374

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,259,885	30,715,014
Imported Whisky	1,846,093	7,527,178
Domestic Whisky	4,822,494	20,115,671
Brandy	1,228,835	5,173,936
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,622,386	8,365,370
Virgin Islands	618,978	2,067,935
Other	276,730	1,092,043
Gin	1,265,996	4,099,736
Vodka	681,845	2,921,496
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	812,893	2,707,109
Tequila	1,871,664	6,042,201
Total	23,307,799	90,827,689
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	967,880	4,129,254
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	254,623	972,812
<b>Bottled Imports</b>		
Imported Whisky	1,928,605	7,499,382
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,527,395	8,190,987
Virgin Islands	382,774	1,358,851
Other	365,543	915,929
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	141,444	582,672
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	735,527	3,032,405
Tequila	1,463,004	4,385,855
Total	7,544,292	25,966,081
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	83,308,079	375,993,122
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	26,280,811	112,104,641
Fuel	58,267,539	294,731,500
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,649,610	2,612,440
Ending Inventory	20,759,815	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	24,977,754	89,266,927
Withdrawals	13,291,322	54,176,568
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,037,619	17,951,106
Ending Inventory	6,395,050	. ,

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov